
Spare Parts Catalogue

QX20P-AC-S4-1150x550
Electronic pallet trucks
Valid for machine code: EGA43G00000
Revision: 0 (10/2015)

Copyright 2021 Pramac, All Rights Reserved.



Functional Group
Frame

Functional Group Number
1

Table Number
-

Revision
0 (10/2015)

QX20P-AC-S4-1150x550 - Machine code: EGA43G00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20P-AC-S4-1150x550 - Revision: 0 (10/2015)



POSITION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTES

101 V000055041-PRAMAC PAINTED FRAME 1150x550 QX18/20 '07
102 S000055321 SINGLE ROLLER SPACER QX Galvanized
103 P3RU00047Y ROLLER WITH BEARING 85X90 for QX
104 S000093025 GALVANIZED LEFT QX ENTRY ROLLER EXTENSION
105 S000093024 GALVANIZED RIGHT QX ENTRY ROLLER EXTENSION
106 G056103 ENTRY ROLLER FORK TP/E-GS
107 S000055001 TANDEM QX COMPLET POLY D85X80
108 S0002010133 POLYURETHANE ROLLER D85x80WITH BEARINGS
109 S000055107 TANDEM QX LAVORATO
110 G044318 ELASTIC PEG SPIROL 8748 D 4x40
111 G016306 BOCCOLA AUTOLUB. FLANGIATA DU 20X23X12
112 S000055011 SPRIG QX
113 S000055014 TANDEM CLEVIS PIN QX
114 G044342 ELASTIC PEG SPIROL 8748 D 6x40
115 S000055103 SCARPETTA QX LAVORATO
116 S000055010 PERNO PUNTA QX
117 G016303 SELF-LUBRICATING BUSHING DU 20x23x30
118 S000055105 MACHINED CONNECTION ROD (THREADED RIGHT)
119 S000055012 PERNO BIELLA QX
120 S000055320 RULLINO SCARPETTA ZN QX
121 G032324 STANDARD NUT 5588 65 CL8 M24 ZN
122 S000055902 EXIT ROLLER QX GALVANIZED
123 S000055008 EXIT ROLLER PIN QX GALVANIZED
124 G044344 ELASTIC PEG SPIROL 8748 D 4x24
125 S000055301 ROD FOR QX18/20 X 1150
126 G032307 DADO NORMALE 5588 65 CL8 M24 ZN FILETTATURA SX
127 S000055106 BIELLA TESTA LAVORATO (FIL. SX)
128 S000055019 BILANCIERE QX 680 SX
128 S000055020 BALANCIER QX 680
129 G053344 POLYURETHANE WHEEL D100x40 + BEARING BLICKLE
130 G053423 WHEEL CASTOR BLICKLE
131 G053343 POLYURETHANE WHEEL D100x40 COMPLETE BLICKLE
132 V09428-PRAMAC RIGHT POWERPACK BRACKET QX22 PAINTED
133 G075012 PROXIMITY SENSOR Ø18x1 Sn=8mm SHIELDED NPN NO
134 V09427-9005 SUPPORTO SENSORE QX VERN.
135 S000056042 MACHINED PORTAL QX-P '08



POSITION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTES

136 G001117 MOLLA A TAZZA UNI 8736, SERIE A, GRUPPO 2, 14.2X28X1.5
137 V09721-PRAMAC PAINTED LOWER BELT QX '08
138 V09720-PRAMAC PAINTED LOWER BELT CLOSING QX '08
139 S000056316 PERNO PEDANA QX22
140 G016308 BOCCOLA AUTOLUB. DU 20x23x20
141 G044343 SPINA ELASTICA SPIROL 8748 D 6x55
142 V000056044-9005 PAINTED FOOTPLATE SET QX22 '08
143 V09723-PRAMAC PAINTED FOOTPLATE LOWER COVER QX '08
144 G001721 GAS SPRING 198.265.70 RS2 TZ
145 S000015207 GAS SPRING SPACER RIGHT SIDE CX14
146 S000056900 QX FOOTPLATE CARPET PVC 478x357 ISOBOLL + K630 GR Th.3 ADHESIVE
147 S000056003 COMPLETE RIGHT ARM QX22
148 G052179 PIEDINO IN GOMMA SH 60 25x10 M8x20
149 V000056005-9005 SPACER WELDED AND PAINTED QX22
150 G075004 MICROSWITCH FOR TOW BAR L10
151 G001716 GAS SPRING 198,180,60 TS1 TS1 M8
152 S000056308 ARM PIVOT QX22 WHITE COATING
153 G075006 + G070301 DESCRIPTION N/A
155 V000056301-9005 DISTANCE PIECE QX22 PAINTED
156 G044341 ELASTIC PEG SPIROL 8748 D 6x32
157 S000056004 COMPLETE LEFT ARM QX22
158 V09429-PRAMAC SUPPORTO SCHEDA SX QX22 VERN,
159 G071204 BATTERY BREAKER PUSH BUTTON 150A
160 V000056041-9005 PAINTED SUPPORTS FRAME QX-P '08
161 V09447-PRAMAC TRAVERSA SUPPORTO CARTER QX22
162 S000056911 UPPER COVER QX-P '08
163 V09439-PRAMAC PAINTED COVER CLOSING QX22
165 G077540 FUSE 160A (RFM REGHEL)
166 G070603 FUSE HOLDER x FUSE 160Amp
167 S000056914 DESCRIPTION N/A
168 G079019 CONTACTOR ALBRIGHT SW80-65 24V CO
169 G079693 MODULAR FUSEHOLDER + BLADE FUSE 7,5A
170 G075110 HORN 24V DC
171 G076954 CONTROLLER ZAPI ACEX 24V - 240A FIRMWARE FOR SPEED SENSOR AT 48 P/R
172 V09389-9005 PIASTRA FERMABATTERIA VERN. QX 18/20
173 G071099 CONNECTOR 160A



POSITION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTES

174 G071203 HANDLE AB 995 G3 (ANDERSON)
178 S000056933 DESCRIPTION N/A
179 G040444 BATTERY COVER HINGE CX/QX '07
181 G052178 SILENT M BLOCK 20X08 M-20X08-M6X18-60 60 HOOD BATTERY CX14/QX20ACS
183 S000055300 HYDRAULIC UNIT SPACER QX '14
187 S000055915 BATTERY COVER QX18-20 '07 (PE ROTATIONAL MOULD)
188 V09672-9005 PAINTED BATTERY COVER STOP QX 18-20 '07
189 S000056406 FOOTPLATE SPRING PUSHING PIN QX-P '08
190 G016399 SELF-LUBRICATING AXLE BOX DU 14x16x20
192 S000056311 STAFFA PEDANA QX22
193 V08392-9005 KEY FIXING PLATE QX 22 '14 PAINTED
194 G041828 ROSETTA PIANA 10x30x5 ZN
195 G040007 FREI KEYSWITCH - ref.rif.3106-00501-00
518 P0CD00046 CABLAGGIO COMPLETO QX20P-AC QX22P-AC



Functional Group
Lifting cylinder

Functional Group Number
2

Table Number
-

Revision
0 (10/2015)

QX20P-AC-S4-1150x550 - Machine code: EGA43G00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20P-AC-S4-1150x550 - Revision: 0 (10/2015)



POSITION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTES

201 G016303 SELF-LUBRICATING BUSHING DU 20x23x30
202 S000055009 PERNO CAPPELLOTTO QX
203 G044343 SPINA ELASTICA SPIROL 8748 D 6x55
204 G090002 GASKET SET TP/E-K20
205 S000055601 GHIERA CILINDRO QX
206 S000055307 DESCRIPTION N/A
207 S0114011001 PISTON TP/E
208 G041225 PLAIN WASHER 6592 25x44
209 G034402 LOW-PROFILE SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 UNI5448-71 ZN
210 P0C700002 CILINDRO SALDATO
211 S000055005 CYLINDER QX
212 G096103 ALUMINIUM WASHER 3/8" SPACER 2mm
213 G084001 SCREW PERFORATE (4 HOLES ) 3/8" L 29 -0,5/0 CH22
214 G096105 ALUMINIUM WASHER 1/4" SPES.2mm
215 G084112 ADAPTER MALE 1/4 FEMALE 3/8
216 G083002 TUBO EN853 2SN 3/8" L=880 OCCHIO 3/8" - OCCHIO 3/8" - H OCCHIO 17,5+/-0,2 FORO 3/8
217 G081043 HYDRAULIC POWER PACK 1,2kW - 1,25 cc/rev - ON/OFF VALVE - 1l TANK - VERTICAL MOUNTING - QX



Functional Group
Hydraulic unit

Functional Group Number
3

Table Number
-

Revision
0 (10/2015)

QX20P-AC-S4-1150x550 - Machine code: EGA43G00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20P-AC-S4-1150x550 - Revision: 0 (10/2015)



POSITION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTES

301 PCJ00047 MOTOR AK2 24V 1,2W
302 PCJ00048 RELAY 24V
303 PCJ00049 RELAY CABLE
304 PCJ00002 MOTOR COUPLING
305 PCJ00011 PRESSURE VALVE
306 PCJ00036 CHECK VALVE
307 PCJ00038 TOOLING CHECK VALVE
308 PCJ00009 TAPPO
309 PCJ00007 ELECTROVALVE
310 PCJ00050 SOLENOID
311 PCJ00051 FLOW LIMITOR
312 PCJ00053 O-RING
313 PCJ00020 O-RING
314 PCJ00055 SUCTION FILTER
315 PCJ00056 DISTRIBUTOR BODY
316 PCJ00014 TANK CAP
317 PCJ00054 TANK
318 PCJ00052 FLANGE
320 G081043 HYDRAULIC POWER PACK 1,2kW - 1,25 cc/rev - ON/OFF VALVE - 1l TANK - VERTICAL MOUNTING - QX



Functional Group
Tiller group

Functional Group Number
4

Table Number
-

Revision
0 (10/2015)

QX20P-AC-S4-1150x550 - Machine code: EGA43G00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20P-AC-S4-1150x550 - Revision: 0 (10/2015)



POSITION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTES

401 G074466 COMPLETE DRIVE WHEEL QX 22 - QX 20P AC
402 V09426-9005 SETTORE DI BATTUTA QX22 VERN.
403 S000056018 SUPPORT QX22
404 V000056020-9005 PAINTED TILLER SUPPORT QX22
405 S000025501 TILLER PIN GX-LX '03 BURNISHED
406 G001730 GAS SPRING QX20P QX22 AMA R20 R23 238 87 150N
408 G09416 TILLER SWITCH PROTECTION PLATE GX-LX '03
409 V000056048-9005 PAINTED TILLER QX 22 '14
411 G044343 SPINA ELASTICA SPIROL 8748 D 6x55
412 G016307 BOCCOLA FLANGIATA DU 18-20
413 V000056019-9005O PONTICELLO TIMONE QX22 LAVORATO VERN.
415 S000056928 DESCRIPTION N/A
416 S000056922 DRIVE WHEEL HARNESS + TILLER '14 QX 22
420 G075004 MICROSWITCH FOR TOW BAR L10
421 S000056906 DISTANZIALE MOLLA TIMONE QX22
422 G070407 TUBE HOLDER COLLAR DIAMETER 16, WIDTH 16, HOLE Ø8.5, MATERIAL W3



Functional Group
Control box

Functional Group Number
5

Table Number
-

Revision
0 (10/2015)

QX20P-AC-S4-1150x550 - Machine code: EGA43G00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20P-AC-S4-1150x550 - Revision: 0 (10/2015)



POSITION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTES

500 G0P609 EMERGENCY BUTTON FOR TILLER '14
501 G0P610 CAP
502 S000023003 PREMONTAGGIO PARTE POSTERIORE TIMONIERA NO TARTARUGA TIMONIERA '14
503 G0P604 REAR SHELL TILLER HEAD '14
504 G0P608 "NO-CREEP SPEED" CAP TILLER HEAD '14
505 G021303 PHILLIPS CROSS RECESSED PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4,2x13 DIN7981 C
506 S000023008 ASSEMBLY FREI CONTROLLER TRACTION + ON-OFF FORK CONTROL + BUTTERFLIES
507 G0P600 FARFALLA TRAZIONE TIMONIERA '14
508 S000023009 ASSEMBLY FREI CONTROLLER TRACTION + PROPORTIONAL FORK CONTROL + BUTTERFLIES
509 S000023005 FRONT SIDE PREASSEMBLY STEERING '14 WITH 3 BUTTONS
510 G0P603 FRONT SHELL TILLER HEAD '14
511 G0P605 PATCH 3 HOLES TILLER HEAD '14
512 G021302 PHILLIPS CROSS RECESSED PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW 2,9x9,5 DIN7981 F
513 G040064 "ON-SERT" CLIP Ø9 COD.41910
514 G079899 DISPLAY TILLER HEAD '14
515 S000023001 TASTO TAMPOGRAFATO DISCESA TIMONIERA '14
516 S000023000 PAD PRINTED FORK LIFTING BUTTON TILLER HAED '14
517 S000023002 PAD PRINTED HORN BUTTON TILLER HAED '14
518 G044408 CYLINDRICAL PIN Ø3x20 ISO 2338
519 G001130 TILLER HEAD BUTTON SPRING
520 G051923 TILLER HEAD DISPLAY PROTECTION PLATE
521 S000056927 TILLER HEAD HARNESS '14 QX 22



Functional Group
Gear box

Functional Group Number
6

Table Number
-

Revision
0 (10/2015)

QX20P-AC-S4-1150x550 - Machine code: EGA43G00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20P-AC-S4-1150x550 - Revision: 0 (10/2015)



POSITION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTES

649 G074466 COMPLETE DRIVE WHEEL QX 22 - QX 20P AC
652 PMT2456 MOTORWHEEL RING QX POLYURETHANE
653 PLC00041 SCREW
654 PLC90118 OIL ENGINE PROTECTION LX
655 PLC00042 OR 3300
658 PLC00045 BEARING
660 PLC70022 SPEED SENSOR
664 PLC00050 SEEGER A20
667 PLC91108 BEARING
668 PLC00053 SEEGER J47
669 G073182 NOT AVAILABLE DESCRIPTION N/A
671 PLC00056 BRAKE

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated released have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - https://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 25 January 
2022


